## RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 66

## TO DECLARE A MORATORIUM ON PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT IN CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA

WHEREAS, the Planned Unit Development has placed a strain on public infrastructure in the City of Cullman, Alabama; and WHEREAS, a reasonable time for the City of Cullman to complete a review of the present Planned Unit Development and to implement any required changes in the current legislation regarding Planned Unit Development is deemed to be no less than one year; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that effective immediately there is hereby enacted a moratorium on Planned Unit Development which will be for a period of no less one year from the approval of this resolution. ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 9th day of May, 2022. President of the City Council ATTEST: City Clerk APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 9th day of May, 2022.

Mayor